MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 4 OF 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) REGULATIONS

ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS

1.	Citation	2
2	Schedule amended	2

Montserrat

Public Service (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations S.R.O. 4 of 2023

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 4 OF 2023

PUBLIC SERVICE (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) REGULATIONS

THE PUBLIC SERVICE (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE) REGULATIONS 2023 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER SECTION 3 OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE ACT (CAP. 1.06).

1. Citation

These Regulations may be cited as the Public Service (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations, 2023.

2. Schedule amended

The Schedule of the Public Service Regulations (Cap. 1.06) is deleted and the following is substituted—

"SCHEDULE

(Regulation 4)

FORMS

FORM 1

OATH/AFFIRMATION OF OFFICE

Montserrat

Public Service (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations S.R.O. 4 of 2023

which comes to my knowledge in connection with the work of the

Public Service Commission.	,, 6111 61 414
Signed	
Sworn/Declared before me this day of 20	,
	Governor
FORM 2	
OATH/AFFIRMATION OF OFFICE	
I swear/solemnly and sincerely declare and affirm the directly or indirectly reveal to any unauthorised person or otherwise than in the course of duty, any infeconnection with the business of the Public Service (which may come to the said Public Service Commission).	nt I will not n or persons ormation in Commission
Signed	
Sworn/Declared before me this day of 20	,
	Governor".
Made by the Governor this 16 th day of February, 2023.	

Montserrat

Public Service (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations S.R.O. 4 of 2023

(Sgd.) Sarah Tucker **GOVERNOR**

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, Montserrat, MSR1110, this 17^{th} day of February, 2023.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET